

INSTRUCTIONS—INSTRUCCIONES—CONSIGNES

APPLICATION: TSE DISPLAY STAND
APP PART # CS10002-1

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	TOOLS NEEDED
1,2	2	DISPLAY BASE (1) LEFT , (2) RIGHT	16MM WRENCH
3	1	DISPLAY UPRIGHT	16MM SOCKET
4	1	TOP TUBE MOUNT	13MM WRENCH
5	1	MIDDLE TUBE MOUNT	13MM SOCKET
6	1	BOTTOM TUBE MOUNT	
7	1	BULL BAR CRADLE	
8	1	UPRIGHT SUPPORT BRACKET	
9	1	HEADER CARD “L” BRACKET	
10	15	M8 HEX HEAD BOLTS	
11	30	M8 FLAT WASHERS	
12	15	M8 HEX NUTS	
13	3	M10 HEX HEAD BOLTS	
14	6	M10 FLAT WASHERS	
15	3	M10 HEX NUTS	
16	1	REAR CASTER ASSEMBLY (HARDWARE INCLUDED WITH CASTER)	

ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT MUST BE USED ON ALL STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS TO PREVENT THREAD DAMAGE AND GALLING

1. Remove contents from box, verify if all parts listed are present and free from damage. Carefully read and understand all instructions before attempting installation.
2. Take the left and right halves of the display base and attach them together using (3) M8 hex head bolts, (6) M8 flat washers, and (3) M8 hex nuts {fig 1}.
3. Once the base has been loosely assembled, install the front caster assembly using the included hardware {fig 1}.
4. Take the display upright and bolt it to the base using (2) M10 hex head bolts, (4) M10 flat washers, (2) M10 hex nuts. Take the upright support bracket and bolt it to the base using (2) M8 hex head bolts, (4) M8 flat washers, and (2) M8 hex nuts. Attach the support bracket to the upright using (2) M8 hex head bolts, (4) M8 flat washers, and (2) M8 hex nuts {fig 2}.
5. Take the top tube mount and attach it to the face of the upright using (2) M8 hex head bolts, (4) M8 flat washers, (2) M8 hex nuts. Repeat this step for the middle and bottom tube mount {fig 3}.
6. Take the header card “L” bracket and attach it to the top of the upright using (1) M10 hex head bolt, (2) M10 flat washers, and (1) M10 hex nut {fig 3}.
7. Attach the display tubes to the tube mounts using the included hardware. The display bull bar will sit on the bull bar cradle. Torque all M8 fasteners to 20 ft lbs, and M10 to 30-35 ft lbs.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

- REGULAR WAXING IS RECOMMENDED. DO NOT USE ANY TYPE OF POLISH OR WAX THAT MAY CONTAIN ABRASIVES
- STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCTS CAN BE CLEANED WITH MILD SOAP AND WATER. STAINLESS STEEL POLISH SHOULD BE USED TO POLISH SMALL SCRATCHES.
- GLOSS BLACK FINISHES SHOULD BE CLEANED WITH MILD SOAP AND WATER

